In accordance with
Rula 7.71 of the WU 1 5

Insalvency (England &

o e Notice of final account prior to dissolution in a

Insolvancy Act 1986, Wlnding up by the court

Lo

Companies House

THURSDAY

INARIEEY

13/02/2020 #148
COMPANIES HOUSE

u : Company details

Company number | 0: I?’?WI?EI‘B[_S—

¥ Filling in this form
Please completa in typescript or in

Company name in full ’ Integeral Limited

bold black capitals.

|

E Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Kevin J

Surhame Hellard

Liquidater's address

Buitding name/number (30 Finsbury Square

Street ’

Post town London

County/Region 1

Pastcode | E I-Cvl?lfﬁﬁﬁ« G

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Nicholas S @ Other liquidator
Use this section 1o tell us about

Surmame Woeod another liguidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber| 30 Finsbury Square @ Other liquidator
tse this section to tell us about

Straet | another liquidator.

Post town I l.ondon

County/Region I

Postcode I E ’—C—'—Z—ml_lTITI G

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




WU15

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in a winding up by the court

s |}

Liquidator's release

Did any of the creditors object to the liguidator's release?

£ Yes
No

7

Date of final account

Date

(1o fola  foPol2lo

Final account

&  The final account is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signmure

X !,‘j,

1

Signature date

"o BB Rl

04717 Version 1.0




WU15

Natice of final account prior to dissolution in a winding up by the court

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it witl help Companies House if there is a query
an the form. The contact infarmation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact nama

Kiran Olgun

All infermation on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

e Grant Thornton UK LLP

2 Glass Wharf
| Temple Quay
‘ e Bristol

County/Region

Country

|nx

I Telephone

0117 305 7600

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information hetd on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff,

WEI_S—FZ_IRWFE_I—LT* ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emait enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Integeral Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 18 June 2013 To 10 February 2020

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

Statement
of Affairs
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank 876.93
Dividend receipt 68,138.50
Bank/iSA InterestGross 11.10
Sundry Refund 1,165.00
70,181.53
COST OF REALISATIONS
0O.R. Remuneration 1,070.00
ISA Account Fees 572.00
DTl Cheque Fees 0.90
Secretary of State Fees 13,947.81
Petitioners Costs 4,980.00
{(100,000.00) Liquidators Fees 47 ,856.59
Liquidators Expenses 1,305.45
Agenis/Valuers Fees (1) 265.00
Tax on Interest 2.23
(69,999.78)
(1060,000.00) 191.75
REPRESENTED BY
Vat receivable (8,089.04)
VAT Control Account 3,280.79
191.75

Kevin J Hellard
Joint Liguidator

10 February 2020 09:30



Confidential

*@ Grant Thornton

Ourref.  I00TSKIHIDMAKOLKGIT Insolvency and asset recovery
To the creditors Sglralatsm:{?;?fn PRLL?
! Temple Guay ‘
Bristol
BS2 OEL
T +44 (0)117 305 7600
F+44 (0)117 955 4934
22 November 20119
Dear Sir/ Madam

Integeral Limited - In Liquidation
High Court of Justice No 6050 of 2012

Fallowing our appointment as joint liquidators of the above company on 18 June 2013, we are how in a
position to conclude the liguidation.
Unfortunately there are insufficient funds available for a distribution to he made fo creditors.

Notice of no dividend pursuant {o rule 14.37 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2018
We hereby give notfice that we are unable to declare any dividend in the liquidation of the above-named
company because any funds realised have already been distributed or used or allocated for defraying
the expenses of the administration of the insolvent estaie.

We enclose a notice pursuant fo section 146 of the Insolvency Act 1986 together with the final account

and report of the winding up.
Should you have queries please contact Kiran Olgun on 0117 305 7645 or using the telephone number
above.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of Integeral Limited
S
s

o

Kevin . Hellard
Joint Liguidator

Enc

Charared Accooatants, Grant Thornton UK LLP i a Enfited abifily parinership registered in Enpland and Wales; No.DD307742. geanfthorndon.co,uk
Reglstared offce: 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2A TAG. A listof members Is available from eur regislered ofice. Granl Thomton

UK LLPIs authodsed and regulsled by the Flnandal Gondust Attherily, Grant Thorlon UK LLP [s a member firnt of Grant Thomten

Internatonal Lid {GTIL), GTIL and ths member Brms are not a waridwdds perinarshlp. Services ara defivered by the member fims.

GTIL and Its member firms ere nol agens of, and da o obligate, one anather and are riof iable for one analher’s acts or omissions,

Abstof persennel pamitied by Grant Tharnlon fo 2coept appoliibments as insolvency practitioners and of thelr respective autorsing



Notice pursuant to section 146 Insolvency Act 1988

Infegeral Limited - [n Liguidation
Company number: 06602485

In the High Court of Justice; 8050 of 2012

Name of liquidators: Kevin J Hellard & Nicholas S Wood
Address: 30 Finshury Square, Londen, EC2A 1AG
IP numbers: 8833 & 9064

it appears to the liguidators that the company’s affairs are fully wound up.

This notice is accompanied by an account of the winding up.

Not less than eight weeks after the delivery of this notice, the [iquidator wiil fite with the court and the
registrar of companies a copy of the account. The eight week period may be extended if any reguest for
information under rule 18.8 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 or any application to
court under that rule, or under rule 18.39 is made and the filing will not take place until the request or
application is finally determined.

Rule 18.9 provides creditors with rights to request information from the liquidators.

Rule 18.34 provides that creditors have the right to challenge the liquidators' remuneration and

expenses.
Further explanation of rules 18.9 and 18.34 is provided as appendices to the account.

When the filing takes place the liquidators will vacate office under section 172(8) of the insolvency Act
1988. The lguidators will be released under section 173(2)(e) of the Insolvency Act 1986 at the same
time as vacating office unless any of the creditors object to the liquidators' relaase.

A creditor may abject to the lquidators’ release by giving notice in writing fo the liquidators before the
end of the eight weeks from delivery of this notice (or within such extension as may occur as described

above).
; ™y
Vlle

Signed .|
Joiht Liquidator

Date




1.1

1.2

1.3

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.6

3.8

integeral Limited {the Company} - In Liguidation
High Court of Justice No 6050 of 2012
Final account of the joint liquidators

Introduction
A winding-up order was made on 5 February 2013 and Nicholas S Wood and | were appeinted foint
liquidators on 18 June 2013.

The following appendices are included with this report:

Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments since, the date fo which the last progress
report was compiled, and aisc for the whole liquidation.

* Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure.

The company's registered number is 06802485.

Events since progress report to 18 June 2019

We are now in a posifion to conclude our administration in this matter.

Assets

The direciors advised that the main asset in the liquidation estate was a potential claim for success fees
owed to the Company in relation to the sale of Baltersea Power Station (BPS).

Upon our appointment as joint liquidator, the directors provided an explanation as to why they believed
the Company had a potential claim for success fees in relation to the sale of BPS. The directors advised
that there was a fee arrangement between the Company and the purchaser of BPS in July 2012 (the
Purchaser), which provided for a suceess fee of £15,000,000 being paid to the Company if the
Purchaser acquired BPS. The Purchaser denied that there was a fes arrangement in place.

Prior to the liguidation, the Company had instructed solicitors and obtained Counsel’s opinion on the
merifs of a potential claim against the Purchaser. We gathered and reviewed documentation from the
solicitors and Counsel, and made enquiries with the Company’s former employees to understand the
events surrounding the dealings between the Company and the Purchaser.

Following my review, we sent a detailed letter to a Litigation Funder to enquire whether litigation funding
would be available o pursug a claim. The potential claim was reviewed by the Litigation Funder however
they were not in a position to provide funding. Due to the lack of funding, it was not possible to pursue

the claim further.

Bank accounts

The Company held bank accounts at Lloyds Bank plc {Lloyds) and Barclays Banks plc (Barclays) and
we realised the balance held at Lloyds in the sum of £876.

We also obiained bank statements from both Lloyds and Barclays in order to investigate the Company's
affairs. We identified various transactions and made enquiries with a number of jaw firms, an individual
and the City of London. Following receipt of information and documentation in relation to the
transactions, we concluded no future action was required.



3.7

3.8

3.9

3.10

M

3.12

3.13

3.14

3.15

3.16

3.17

3.18

Black Forest Alrport

The Company was involved in a project in relation to the building of a hefiport and other projects at Black
Forest Airport using a surety bond sfructure,

The directors advised ihat the Company paitnered with a Nigerian citizen in relation to the deal, however
deposit menies which wete due to be paid to Black Forest Airport from the third parfy were not
forthcoming. Shorily after the monies were due to be paid, Black Forest Airport entered administration.
The directors considered that the Company was due $1,000,000 from the third pariy but had not issued
a claim due to difficulties in bringing the claim in Nigeria.

We considered the potential claim and sought further documentation from the parties involved in the
deal. We were unable to obtaln sufficient evidence to bring the claim and as Black Forest Airport entered
insalvency in Apri! 2013, it was not possible to take any further action.

Financial contracts

The directors explained the financial confracts the Company was involved in and we investigated
whether or not any monies were ouistanding and due to the Company.

The first financia! contract involved a restructuring of a portfolie in relation to a hotel group and the fee
was €1,000,000. | established that the fee was paid once the restructuring was complete, which coveraed
all fhe legal bills, and no monies were due to the Company.

The directors claimed that the sum of £200,000 was due to the Company for a financial contract relating
to Insetco plc. Following my enquiries with the directors, requests for information and with consideration
to the Court making the winding up order against the Company upon Insetee plc's petition, we concluded
it would not be beneficial for the liquidation estate fo take further action,

Integeral Services Limited

The directors advised that there was a potential claim in relafion fo a third party using Integeral Services
Limited fo carry on the Company's business.We reviewed the potential claim and was unable to quantify

& loss to the Company. Therefore, it was not possible to take further action.

Directors’ loan accounts
We obtained the Company’s accountants files and conducted a thorough review of them, and identified
amounts owed to the Company from the directors by way of directors’ loan accounts.

Sanjeev Joshi
We calculated that the amount owed to the Company from Sajeev Joshi tofalled £547,349 in relation {o
the cutstanding director's lvan ascount and excess withdrawals from the Company's accounts.

A bankruptcy order was made against Mr Joshi on 21 Qctober 2015 following a pefition issued by 5G
Hambros Bank Limited on 30 January 2015. Gilbert Lemon and Finbarr O'Connell of Smith & Willlamson
LLP were appointed joint trustees of the bankruptcy estate on 27 November 2617, and we fodged a

claim in the bankrupicy estate.
| have recelved confirmation from the joint trustees that there will not be a dividend payable to
unsecured creditors.



3.19

3.20

3.21

3.22

4.1
4.2

6.2

6.3

64

Daryn Soards

The amount due from Daryn Soards in relation to the outstanding directors loan account and excessive
withdrawals from the Company totalled £541,102.

A bankruptey order was made against Mr Soards on 24 January 2012 and Andrew Appleyard of Baker
Tilly Creditor Services LLP was appointed trustee of the bankruptcy estats on 7 August 2012,

| lodged the Company’s claim in the bankruptcy estate and received a final dividend of £68,138.

Cash at hank of £876 and a sundry refund of £1,165 has also been recaived into the liquidation estate.

Liahilities
There are no preferential creditors in this matter.

We have received unsecured claims totalling £12,807,461.

Dividend
Unfortunately, there are insufficient funds available for a distiibution to be made to creditors.

Remuneration and expenses
On 4 July 2014, the creditors approved that our remuneration be caleulated according to the time
properly spent by us and our staff in attending fo matters arising in the liquidation with an uplift of 25%.
We have incutred remuneration and expenses in the period amounting to £5,317 and no expenses
bringing the cumulative totals at period end fo £191,580 and £1,570.

Of the cumulative Incurred totals, £47,855 remuneration and £1,570 expenses have been paid. No
further amounts will now be paid.

Further details about fees and expenses are provided in Appendix B to this report.

Data Protection

Any personal informaftion held by the company will continue ta be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the company and in accordance with meeting our requirements under

applicable Data Protection Legislation/flaw in the United Kingdom.

vt

K

_/'

' Kevin J Hellard

Joint Liquidator
Date:



Integeral Limited - in liquidation
Receipts and payments account

from 18 June 2013 to 22 November 2019

Receipts

Cash at Bank

Dividend receipt
Bank/ISA InterestGross
Sundry Refund

Payments

O.R. Remuneration
ISA Accounf Fees

DTl Cheque Fees
Secretary of State Fees
Petitioners Costs
Liquidators Fees
Liguidators Expenses
Agents/Valuers Faes (1)
Tax on Interest

Vat receivable

Balance - 22 November 2019

Made up as follows

Statement
of affairs
Per OR

£

Appendix A

Total

876.83
68,138.50
11.10
1,165.00

70,191.63

1,070.00
572.00
0.90
13,947.61
4,980.00
47,856.59
1,305.45
265.00
223
191.75

70,191.53

0.00

0.00

kM

Kevin J Hellard
Joint Liquidator



"MOjag uoloas angoadsas sy ul papiroid s| auop ylom syl jo uopduoss(] “(mofeq uogoas sUoE
WIOAA, BYI UL UMOYS SB) JU/.+23 [0 sBelane Ue Je s1 X 0912 Aq pejussaidal /1.6°63 Bul|e)o} pa1noul alam sisoo awil} {(pouad aui) 61,07 JOqUWSAON Z¢ 01 610z aunp g wely poyad ey Buling

‘arc7 10 yydn ue Uy topepinby
sy u) Buisue siepew o} Buipuspe u gels Jiay) pue siojepinby juiol su Aq usds Agadord awy ay) o} BUipioooe paieno(ES 94 LopeIaUnwal 181} POADSSL SIONPaID 84} #1.08 AINP ¢ UQ

sJolepinbi) juiof sy} jo siseq o8-

S1S00 Jusiuuiodde-1sod

{seaeniuLIcD 'saa) ‘SIyBu) SIoYPaLD 10} UONBWIoIL]  »

ainsopsip Butinbar sdiysuoyeial  »

sajelosse o] spawied o

MOM ING PRJOBIILCO-GNS @

sesuadxa pue sjuaLIBsSINGSp o

sajel 1o afleyd Ainoy

pouad sl Suunp Wes) Jisy; pue siclepmby o] syl Aq auop yiom  »
. SIseqaa) =

slanoo )1 ABWWNS Ul (§4IS) 6 2a108I1d
fousnjosul jo JUaLBlE]S pUE (SBIMY 2u3) 9107 selny (Se[ep pue pueibua) Aouanosu] Ul 'gg6 | 10y ADUSA[0SU] 2U} Jo sjusLwiennbal ayy yps uaoun(uod w paiedesd usaq sey xipusadde siy .

2INSOOSIP § 90NoBI4 AOUBA[OSU| JO JUSLUSIEIS

S8]el00SSse Jiay} Jo slojepinbij juiol ay) 01 sesuadxs pue ucielaunwial ‘sjuswAied
uopjepinbi uj — psuwi [ejebajul

g Xipuaddy



poliad auy w
3 ]
4/9¥ZF 11e's3 sy 09l paynoul 933 [E10]

ajeise ay} o} jyousq

[BIUBLY JS2NP OU PBY PUE Sjuawlainbal JeW aere suopebijgo A1ojnjels aINsus o} 'osly

Aroinyess yum Burfidwas Jo asodind -1day s1e splogal [(nL pue AfusRiys passalfoid

3133 10} A|2)0S pajeldiuoD SEMIOM YL o pue pafieusw §) 8580 RINSue O) AIBSSS0AU JIDN, s SSYNP AIOYN)E)S pUB SANRISIUIIDE |RISusd) e

|eisuan
Sjdell2AE W0Da] Spunj JUAMINS pInays
SI0UPRID O} UOKNANISIP B Jo} pue 218)sa .
8y} 40 Jauaq ay} Joj Sn[eA |BlouRLY Aedoid sapnp 1A Buiuepayysiapew
aseal djay ¢} Alessasau sEM HIDMSIY]  » L9yl ino Auzeo o) siopepinby juiof ay)doy Aiessaoa e 1¥A 21 DHH s Busier] xe],
21e1S3 aU 0] yauaq
[elouBYY 08P OU pEY DU SjusWalinbal sjuauAed pue sydeoss Bupnjow
fioymers yym Buifidwos jo esodind Kuadod sannp JUNOTY 891ueg ASUSNOSU] PUR NOOqUSED Buipuny
8u1 1o} Alajos psja|duuo semIoM SINL 53U} ino Aues oy siepinby juiol ay} Jof AlESSA0IN - E J0 S0UBUSUIRLL PUE YoM Bugunosoy e % Buiq ' finseal i
W{FBTF /88'€3  SJySHEl

uonensiuWpYy

3RS B 0) Jauag
[BiQUBUY 1984p OU PeY pue sjuawannbal
Aoynets yum BulAidwos jo esedind

ases ay) SI0YPaIS 0} podal |enuue
s} o Mjejos pele(dwod sempom syl «  Jo ssaifioid ay) Jo s1oppad uloll ¢ AlessaneN oiedsin pue aiedaldrsionpas ypm Sieag .

painoasun
LLLE SBECLE siuGe')

SI1oUPAID
ssao01d .
A2UaAjoSU] BU} O] anjeA SPPE ] 8lejse aky)
0} anjea {BISUBUY PpE Jou pip 3 ubnowe
' fuessanalt sem Mom sy AU, Japun
paueldxs sy ‘Sagnp SJopioy asiyo ap
sbieyosip 0} Aleasa0al sEMMIOM SIS »

S1AYEL BS)RUY 0 AESSTIBU YoM, aIsolY 10} ased medasd 'siayew asgeu] - [BI2UBG)
yjobeF 00'vE3 siyolko

paLNIUL $53]

suoiebnsaaul
SIOUPAID 0] 1J3UAE [e1DUBULY fessasau sem ydom auy Aupp m:o.g Aopn

"MO|Bq UODDS Sesusdxs pUB SUBWesINgsIa,

3Ly U papla)d ale s3suadya anRadsel a4} o SHRIRC TRRANO) S99} SIOTRDiNY Yol SA1) 40} LORBLI0L SIR T 1S {jEousiuny AT pamo)o) SATRLIEL) Sa]qe) BUIMOYo) U | "auop
Atom sy 10 uapele|dxa BAJELIEU apiaid 0} paJinbar OS[e 218 S "N UIM LICROSLUOD Ui palnaly sasuadxa Aue Bupnioul 'powsd U} Ul SLOp 3JOM [BNIE 10 51800 Igjep O} palnba: 818 oL

pouad sy} Buinp wesy 11sy] pue siojepinbi] uiof ayy Agq sUOpP YIOA



1500 @LU[ [230) [|EISA0 108YE JOU §20D SIU} JAASMOY ‘Spolad snajasid o) Jagip ABLW Yiom Jo seale JsuieBe sy [o uoReso)e ‘swalsks Buipodal 54|S N0 0] sjuaWwsIlByUS O] AN¢

SaAnnoaxe pue slafeueul JUBISISSE SSPNOUI BAIINSEXS
$1aBeusl pUE S1010a11D AlBIDNSSE sapnol) JaBeuey
slapanp pue slauped sepnppul Jaupe,

ST
1513 paliiq 5093 [ey

95°662 e0'8PILEL |9.°689 £0°Lbe §2°GBE'S  |08'%2 go'LeL’L 0%'s GE'EE2'T [ ouBRL Z'2 O LLG. 16y 4 ]
82362 LoPPLir |66 LE) 56 ¥0E GL2ESt  |09°LF 006291 |pog 520F, DE°E 00 ¥aS oe't 00245 GLk |eIauag
TL8hT oo¥iY's  [SBES 0o'52L TAY $00 000 oo GZ'q w0Q o] O K0 Q00 Xe,
Buipt

8E°1L0T SLEOP'E 0T Ll 91881 00'FLy 0ee 00ZL P QO'Eke 0g') Q0@ RN 000 000 % Buyiig “fnseay,
66622 9t 8£€'EG |05 061 95 68 D0'SS6E  |GBEL ETHERS Y
0L°Lez SL05T8L T LL L824 G786 [ E 00702 aLo GZo8lL | gel [ile)eTAN j=g] 00'Q 200 pRiNvashyy
LLPEE 57'909'6L [0€'08 LELLL 5Z'96C | 58°L _ TEI0NIpe
0¥’ LEE 182'208'€8 /8252 (0'0vE 00vE 010 000 Q60 LN a0 Q0'vE 14} ] noo jelsus:
62°L2¢ 99'0£.60) {06'0FE 00°0F% Q0'vE al'o Suond nee

qgol o} swn |e - 'e1ep JIAk

6L0Z/|.L/22 0} 51.02/90/81 WO} pal
uonepinbiy -~ gLEL9Z1 ‘BWsolZ - /269551 ¢ (8)
pu povad v oo arefRjRne 2OURIEN MBWTSD 983 pUe powed o) 10) SISA[BUE 1802 awi) 5318 PAIIE



USWpUAWE LB 4ons BUlmo|oL
spodal 1Xau sy} UM POYIRIap ad [iM Sjusiipuswe AUy -aininy sty Ul saled o ableuys 1o puswie o JyBu au) anesal I "LLOZ 1890300 | 9ouls paljdde aaey selel ino aB1eyd Juaund au L

e/ 081591 g/u §91-651 Hoddng
B/ ngl 2/u 08l fnsear]
00z-59: 5pe-002 Qoz-59t 862-002 Jojensiuiwpy
B - gLe G2E-¥2 SANoaxy
ove SYE-0DE OFE 068-008 JoBedzin pejsissy
0lv GLFOEE ol QZ¥-0EE Iabeuep
gep (85-08¢E o2 SAY-OPE 1033311P BleI0sSY
CHG D5S-00¥ 5p% S¥5-08¢ Jojesag
S/ 05t ShL 069015 Jauped
ays 3 s ez
SuoISUad B XBY fausajosu] SUDISUad 3 XBL Aousajosu]

SI1ED 03 64.02/01/10 WOl

BLOZMG

] )
(02 O3 GLOZIG0EL ol

1SMOI[C) SE 218 pue 8520 ay} 10 AxadiloD pue ainjeu 8y} LOJRISPISUGD ol aXE) paljdde sejel 1no sbleyo Apnoy sy "pasn 4els 10 apeIb yoes o} SeNUIL g 1o sypun Ul pabieyo s1 swiy

solel no efireyo AunoH



v
xipuaddy 12 Junosse juswAed pue sidwosl siciepinbi uicl su uo u3as ag ued (Aue y) Uolym Jo souefeq U ‘UB0T UORLIOY ] JueIS) 2 Buisn pied uaag aaBY UDIYM sasuadxa apnjoul os|e Ayl

8ime]s Ag paimbel a1e yoim ‘BSED |y} 0} A||zoyoads Bupesl Sulsiisape pie Bulpuog Se yons sjsod 2Ie 9sal) — s1so0 AoiNielg

ase0 ay) BuBRUBL Wi paLINOUL e yaiym sabieyo Jaunoo jo abesod se {ong 1800 218 39alfl — S1S00 3010

aidiexs 104 ‘sBunssut jo sesiuad Buipen Suipueye v uejs Ag paunou s1e ‘ebesiiw epnpxe Yoy ,ﬂmoa BIIY] — SUUDISISANS DUE [DABI[

‘sal06a)es Buimo(|o) 8y} J0 18I1sU0o pue [eacidde Joud Jnayym umelp
aq UED AoU) '91E1SS JLBAOSUI 5L} 0} 8|qeis)al Afoalp aunypusdxa oyioads S| s1ay) 2J8um seled puyl tuaspuadapul 0) sjusiuAed ate pue sesuadxe 1@20d 10 1IN0, SE UMOLY 0S[E 3Je asay L

sjuawesingsip | Aobsjen

:sal06ayes OM] 0JU) [je) pue auwgtiodde ADUSAOSUI LE Yl LIOGISLLOD Ul Jap[oy a1e LB o pasinguia pue Ag jaw sesuadxa aie sjuawssingsig

S°0.L5°) SY045') - - SJUSLLIASINGSP pUE Sastadxe (210 [
N auopN

sasuadxg

auon

sjuawasingsp 7 Alodayen

po'ege 00'69Z - sas. sisnieA/sIUaly
lg'eg \zes - sayoiesg
06'88E 06'68¢ - 1eneI]
£6'2L1L SECLE - abelols
25'101 2810t - ‘ Bursmiesapy Aoynielg
PR LLZIE - fnsifiey puey
cooe 00°0Z - 170 :puog
eL'aR fA4N] - 121n00

sjuswWasingstp | AoBajen
{3) pua pouad je se aje1sa aup Aq pred yowym 1 (2) pieg POLIAL 12 ST PAUNIW AaARRIMLND

{3} pouad suy w1 paUNYY)

"aADOE UORDSS
2UOP HIopa, UL W papiaoid S yDIM 0 uopdiosep ‘s:olepinbi yuiof Bt Ag SUOP oM S} LM UO[08LILO0D U] pollad 3U} U] paunaul sIUawssingsip pue sasuadxa Jo s|ejep sepald ajqel syl

POLIBg SU} Ul Pa4INoul SJUsWasINgSIP pue sasuadxs JO usWeiesg



‘prefias sy U ybnos sem Aisaooal yans op “Ajuo sBes|iw 1oy 8q Jim sil ‘yBnos s| sjustasingsip g Atobales jo Alanodas eyl Jusixe sy o

"uonREiaUNWal SJ8p|oy

2210 UE SE Jsuuell awes sl ul [zacidde annbar sjustuesingsip 2 Aobayeg siseq ajgeuosesl pue Jadold e uo wauguedde Uy o) pajeso]|e aq ued Jeyl pug ‘W JIsU) Jo J8p(oy 20150

ue Aq paunoul aq Aew 184} S1S00 PEO0E 10 paIBYS apnpul Aew Asy ] -Aued piyl juspuadsapul ue 0} swAed B jou 1ng 81RjSa WBAOSU] 8Y) O} S|geIa)al A0l 218 1Bl sosuadxs ke asay ]

sjuswesingstp 7 fobajen



‘Jsanbai Uo ‘aB1eu2 10 say ‘jsod Ag uoREULIoM SIU] A[ddNS Jim om ‘AlsaBlsly

:9)ISgaM 5, UORLOY | JURISY BIA S)0RIIBAR S Saalliuilled
10 SUCHOUN) PUB S8{01 B} PUE ‘S53) (S01EPINDY 10 SIOJRNSIUNUPE 8l) Siepioysolo BuipieBal puz Ausnosuy W) SIYBU ISl puBSISPUN O} SIaqWBL PUE SIONPaID djdy 0} LonBuloju|

siequiawl pue SIoUpald 10} UoBULIO|

oues enusied B o} asu anb Ast youm ‘sioyepink|
o[ s $N 0} saoinlas apiaald oym Jo 'siseq aa) siolepmby Juiel syl ButAordde Jo) sqisucdses saiped Aue UM sdiysuone|al euosiad 10 ssauisng AU JO SIEME JOU 218 SM JBL) LWILIUCD SN

ainsojosip Buuinbal sdiysuoneiay

SisA[eUE 1502 SLUj
5d1S SADOE BU} WUEM PAPRU] 848 8)S07 o

{2uop S0M Jo anBLIEL BAOQE BU} UM PAPNIOUL S| SAJELIEL) SHADENIOM XEL  »

471 N uojuIoy [, JuBs

ATIALSE JO JEO0

PANS||UD SOMALDE sspgrosd sajaseg]

diysuoneas jeucsiad Jo $SaUSNY B SEY ‘LI 00 UIYNAM [ENPIAIPY] UR 10 ULy Jne (a8paimou] JNo 0 1sad au o) Woym yum Alged e woiy Jo

"diysuoneies [euosiad o ssaulsng
B SEY WUy INo UM fenpiapu; ue 10 "wuy Jno (sBpaimoly mo 1o 15aq aky 03) Wwoym Ypim Aled B Wodp Jo WU N0 LiUiM WOY S801es Da)SijUus 10U 3AEY 9M 'POLad SUY L] By} WUBUCY A

S8]BI00SSE 0] sjualided
"LWes] 1o 10 SN AQ o paluUEed Usag SABY BSIWISYI0 PN 1BUL YoM AUE (e PEIDRIUNI-GNS J0U SARY aM 'POlIad 8UY L ‘TR HURU0D SR

YoM JNO PRIDBNUCS-UNG



